1) Date:___ DEC 16 19. 82

FORM 1V-2
- congd 2) Operator’s LANGFORD # 1
(6-82) Well No.
3) API WellNo. _47_— 085 6104
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: R State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ;
B &L OIL CO. DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DAVISVILLE, WV OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil _xx / Gas CF TR & : :
B (If ““Gas”’, Production X3¢ / Underground storage / Deep /  Shallow /)

1
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1160 Watershed: __ LNDIAN CREEK st
District: UNION County: RITCHIE Quadrangle:

6) WELL OPERATOR RS AT GO 11) DESIGNATED AGENT C._JO MCCRADY

Address P_0 BOX 1465 Address P_QRBROX 165

—DAVISVILLE, WV 26142-99008 : — DAVISVILLE, W 26142-0908
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTYOWNER _ HALE T.ANGFORD 12) COAL OPERATOR
Address PULLMAN, WV ~ Address e
=

Acreage 50 —- 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACE OWNER HALE LANGEOQORD : ‘Name

Address __ PULLMAN, WV Address. nta

Acreage 50 S g Dot
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: /, :.\»1:, { Address

: Address =
i ] ) 14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED » Name n /d
Address BOX 66 %
SMITHVILLE,WV
- 15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__XX / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify).

16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5500 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 340 feet;  salt 460 feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? Yes. / No__XX %

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/4f 355 % 350 350 cts Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8 5/8 | J55 |24 | x 1300 1300 to surface
Production & 1 2415355 10.5| x 5500 500 sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes Bx No []
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

[y
Notary:___C. JO MCCRADY Signed: é @/‘/%/L/Z/c//é

My Commission Expires__90LY 17, 1989 Its: DES%NATET) AGENT

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Qil and Gas Inspector.
(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the

proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires August 22, 1983 : unless drilling is COTW ‘yiﬁgcme.
Bond: Agent: . A Casin 3 Fee .j“
7 A N o oor |
N - v

j Vi // % e Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File



1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

)
6)

7)
8)
9)
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following: ,
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish

to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator____/ owner. _/ lessee. /of the coal under this%{g&/a%g?h%s ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this loc2tion, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governix; r=-nlations.

Date:

.19 By

Its
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vare, N0V, (7, 1982
. WELL No. ZANGFoRD # /
Stute of Best 3§u-gtma API NO. 47 - 05’5’- &l o4

Bepariment of Sines.
®il o> Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

eaNy e BEL O/l co. DESIGQNATED AGENT C.JO Mc CRADY
Address_~0.80X 165 DAVISVILLE, Wi, Z6 142 Address A0.50X /, (65 DAV/ISVILLE, WVA

Telephone 304 - 424 -5220 Telephcone ¥ -£24 -5220 T
m}wm HALE LANGFORD SOIL CONS. DISTRICT AWL&’ /f’AAJ»‘)wW
Revagautmn to be carried out by C.JO McCRADY (Agent)

misplmhasbmmnaadbyégéfk &aimég SO+ All corrections.

and additions becams a part of this plan: - //—/?‘;Zé
te)
M’ ( Aqan; iugz%:) |
ACCESS ROAD . LOCATION
structure_ CAOSS DRA/N'S (A) Structure DeRSIO Dite w

M'ATIO%, I3S’AT590 Material SO - LA
Page Ref. Manual _2-4 |  Page Ref. Manual 2-12-

—=-—{1)

structure  OPEN D RA/NY (B) Structure -
spm-ng LEE SKETCH Material _.. _. __

smr:mrg_ S, A - () Structure el o e (3)

Paganafmma.l : PageRefMamaJ.

All atz'ucturca ahauld be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commércial timber is to be cut and’ stacked and all brush and small tunber to be
out and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
bl e Treatment Area I ' 'I‘reament:mg g

- - —

Lijne ; .. Tons/acre Lime P TERAE N Tons/acre
T o CorTect to i G . S , Or COrTect to pH_ 6. 5

Fertu.izar S500 " lbs/acxe Pertilizer .__5Q0... . 1lbg/acre
(10-20=20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch 44V oR STRAW /.5 tens/acre Milch AAV.0R S7RAW /.5 1ons/acre
Seed* KXY 3/ 40  1bg/acre Seed* AKY 3/.. . 4O 1vg/acre
REDTOP > lbs/acre REDTOP, N5  ‘inglacre
LADINO (LOVER 3 1lbs/acre LADINO CLOVER 3 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefo'r.l and clovers with the 19934%9 39 4
Inoculatc with 3X rooamnended amount. *

PLAN PREPARED BY NEAL AHUGHES

NOTES: Please request landoumers' ADDRESs R7. /1 BOx 2.°
coopeépation to prateat new :
seedling fér one ;‘gzc'a.nng season. BEREA, W.VA. 2,327
Attach separate sheets as : 5 : :
necessary for comments. - -y PHONE NO. 304 - ¢57-23758

5
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. J7— 085 -6/0Y

&(9
OIL AND GAS LEASE
AGREEMENT, made and entered into this S Ah ....day of 788N A D. 1. T2

by and between Wl o i /‘Lo&a,d W Lo B B DG i
214 L

of /d @ /(A A/ ol Ve party of the first part, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more),

and LoleX 1?J0 LNOCE. DEILLA G Ceox party of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee;

L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee all of the oil and gas and all of the con-
stituents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and market oil
and gas and their constituents and of storing gas iadmi - ion underlying the land, and also the right to enter thereon
at all times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, erectin tanks, machinery, powers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to convey
CoNrgA Tsttnct,

the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or otherwise; said land being situate in

County of LLTCHE » State of S A » and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
NORTH by linds of . LLESLIEY 77835/ ‘ ;
EAST by lands of DS AL A '
SOUTH by lands of L X0/ A C K “\
WEST by lands of J. 2 P A 2 /)
Containing S0 acres, more or less and being the same land conveycd‘w’ﬁcssor by #

by deed dated ér;d
recorded in said county records in Book No Page

2. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of 24 daA/~ years from this date.and as long
thereafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is found in paying quantities thereon, or
any formation underlying “the~hereimJeased tand is used for—storage—ef-gas_as provi ragraph 7 hereof. 74 “. -

3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may connect his wells, the equal
one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor

[IR) “DE: FlO T LRUS.. 5o OUYERKIOING T Ar i T—

for all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
while said royalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The Lessee shall commence operations for a well on the premises on or before /9 gq.@. y.d = IQETW

pays-thereafter-a rental "21‘1’ 0l o8 for each "92 P4 .. months thateperatians are

the -time above mentiened. The’ consideration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
to the date when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
any and all other rights conferred. e drilling of a non-productive well shall be accepted by the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for
a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhuustion or abandonment of wells the Lessee shall have the right
for a period of one year to resume the pa{ment of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption
of payment of rentals the provisions hereof governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had
not been interrupted.

5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to //’?“15 AR Veida £o %) ;
direct, or by check 1}::agable to his (or her) order mailed to /6’4 =/ /"7///"7/‘:/‘/ & ///‘7 Yo & ‘2/

and no default shall be declared against the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make any payment or perform a.n)'!
conditions provided for herein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the same for ten days after having re-
ceived written notice by register 9 lxnail rom the Lessor of his intention to declare such default.

6. Lessor reserves ) gas per annum for dessestis=ase, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing

as well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenants and agrees that
Eis taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage caused thereby,
nor shall Lessee be liable fon any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.777 » » 7' S

7. Les shall the . right 4 to ~use eny. fo iop” underlyipg- the leased premis or \the~storage’\of gas /and (shalt” hav
all right€ and nghts-of =) hecess and pro such /?e% g ﬁWt )?r%goh’%%«;ﬁpég/htskh’{:;e%
shall gayt —a ate-oFa\ . wai. PEFFACTR Pe , Whilé the premisés are so used, so long as tHe stor-
age made, ovisiefis of this lease sha t.

remain in full effec

8. Dessor f r grapts to\ the~Lessee,his heizs a ssigns ight (t ilize this lease wit her leases to (f ifli
unit orXnits agtording’to the Xtles and¥egulatjifis whieh maybe pted the propér dev{6pm d conse tiM' s ! 1%5
eveny/this legde is nitized, the SO} agpées Yo pccept, i liex of\the ylyalty heréinbefgre recitéd, su propOrtion of the royaltyabove
provided, a¢ thé dcreage covered by this 1€ase Bedrs to the tofal a eage comprsing the unit) .

9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-
}ies and rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and undivided
ee.

10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises without the written consent of Lessor.
Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper use and development of this lease,
and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except water from
wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures
placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to
growing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plow depth.

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being expressly
allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the assignee or assignees of
such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such de-
fault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a part or arts of said land upon which the said Lessee or
any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change o})owners ip in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
be binding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a cer-
tified copy thereof.

12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation,
after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shall cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessm e
of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by deﬁvery of a duly executed surrender thereof in pers! 2&2%%-
dressed to the post office address of such person, or by vecording a duly executed surrender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the County in which the land is located.

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Lessce at its option
may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described
lands, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse
itself by applying any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens,

14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, it shall
remain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease production from the leased premises shall cease from any
cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resumes operations wi&in sixty days from such cessation, and this lease shall
remain in force during the prosecution of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, then as long as oil or gas is pro-
duced in paying quantities.

. /4
B s 2,
\ Pz
This instrument prepared by_f/ CERS S bt RO




819

15. This lease embodies the entire

jses or inducements not herein express
hereof shall extend to the respective heirs, executors, administrat ors, successors an

contract and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warranties, representations, prom-

ed have been made or relied upon by either party. The terms, conditions and stipulations
d assigns of the parties hereto.

Witaess the hands and seals of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

wmxnsif’/“ P /j/ﬂ ﬂé V(D 0 ;W‘/} ///é QLJZ (2] E;éi"//,/j(smm
e VAL, e B ez el T s
;. ) / ({/ /_‘/ (SEAL)

(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)

(SEAL)

P alsgn: e
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. OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GMK¥, ~ WEST VIRGINIA
SS.

COUNTY OF WOOD

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named
HALE F. & LONA B. LANGFORD

Rt 1 Pullmen, WV 26421 who acknowledged
that..... hetheydid sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is free act and deed. In testimony
whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name at this 5th

day of MARCH : 82 : g
¢ i C (o ks

/ Notary Pu)!fc

JULY 17, 1989

My Commission expires

.

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

For and in concideration of the sum of one dollar to me in hand paid, I, .o e
do hereby sell, assign and transfer all of my right, title and interest I the within oil and gas lease on and to........_...

, heirs, successors and assigns.

[T RS- SR eTs SUSEL PRRPRSR 2 L T2 2R 22T L Lo s Lt Bl

Witness my hand this......................... O R CURRRESR & Ao G SO e L e S
WITNESS:

o 19t

STATE OF OHIO, ;
ss,

COUNEY0F s g J

Personally appeared before me, A. ... oo et , in and for said County
.............. N S ., who
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to B8 e e voluntary act and deed for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my............ccoooeiiiinieec pealthie ... ...
eyl ot 2 e B VA D 19 .

My commission expires.........._.....

Notary Public, Justice of the Peace.

wa ],
Auno)
uonevod” 1
s3I0y
e g

03/29/20
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GENERAL AGREEMENT Globe Printing & Binding Co., Parkersburg, W. Va.

THIS AGREEMENT made this___ Sth day of _ MARCH 19_82 |

between HALE F. & LONA B. LANGFORD

of RT 1 PULLMEN, WV 26421 of the first part and

COLORADO EMPIRE DRILLING COMPANY

of 1420 7th st. Parkersburg, WV 26101 of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of Dollars

to be paid as follows:

the said of

hereby agrees to

v r’ 2 . .
& f / an »///g sb Gy jq/ :'.':JJL% eyl Al Len t’/./g oY A
¢’ v
..'/J -}sz Pl e IR SR dotl

I TR b I T PN TS

J

//Z »[ //f///"//

7 5/0 P 75 e RN g /
:é o = 57 : @ ~— ), ) ,’ o ~ ',’;/
8  Mon s 7 /T, ] 4

F 4

i
G £° f A/f,/f/(p o 03/29/2024

Witness.,

Witness our signatures in duplicate. " / {//&
,' A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF WOOD

BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, PERSONALLY APPEARED THE ABOVE NAMED
Hale F, & Lona B. Langford of Rt 1 Pullmen. WV 26421

WHO ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE DID SIGN THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND THE THE SAME IS

FREE ACT AND DEED. IN TESTIMONLY WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY NAME AT

THIS  5th , DAY OF March 1982

: //q G, (’ 1-
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  July 17, 1989 . ééé;:_tﬁ/lﬂ_kég:‘(/




ROYALTY PROVISIONS
LANGFORD # 1 RITCHIE CO. UNION DIST. 50 acres

HALE LANGFORD receives 1/8 royalty interest plus 1/32 over-riding interest

B&L OIL CO. IS DBA Colorado Empire Drilling and 0il Development Co.

B&L 0il Co. receives working interest

03/29/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

_OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

CENV
[

DEPT. oF MINES

Pernit No. 47 -0FS —C/I Y
Sompany 2F L i)e COEFE.

County M/

Inspector

Date //"' 7"83

Farm ¢aé?uéz QZ§;=%§%¢§=QBQ£
Well No.é‘%% éﬁéézé i

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE _ DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 Maintained Access Roads /////
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution
7.03 Identification Markings

COMMENTS: /é;c*lgffé? rdai ng;cszéégézzzzéazzr

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in,compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.

sxcm:jm&&é/%%/w

Ab/\.r:: W A dal 5

03/29/2024
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Suate of Hest Birginia
Bzgam:;n of Aines
© ®il amd Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER @hm'iz;mm' 23305 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR

: ADMINISTRATOR
December 8, 1983

B & L Oil Company
P. O. Box 165
Davisville, West Virginia 26142

In Re: PERMIT NO: 085-6104
FARM: Hale Tanoford

WELL NO: 1
DISTRICT: Union
COUNTY Ritchie

Gentlemen: ' ' " ;

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check belowtapplies:

XXXXXX

™S/ rl

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.) '

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approx’red. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

T A

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. ¥i199/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e eald i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES (ANCELLED
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: Ot _%X GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(W “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW __
LOCATION: ELEVATION_Z/6 O WATER SHED_/NO/AN CREEK
DISTRICT _YN/ON COUNTY _R/ T CHIE
QUADRANGLE _PULLMAN  ZA'
SURFACE OWNER _TALE L ANGFORD ACREAGE __29
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_“ZALE L ANGFORD LEASE ACREAGE 20
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR 03/29/2024
STIMULATE _XPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION _MALCELLUS  ESTIMATED DEPTH 2290

WELL OPERATOR_B&£L 0/t < O. DESIGNATED AGENT_C. SO. ¢ CRADY
ADDRESS 29- 89X /65 ADDRESS. 2O BOK_ /65

DAVISKIL L E, WIL 26/22 DAVISVILLE , W. V4. 2. 6/42_

29/9 —'J/Z

STEPHENS BLUEPRINT





